Printed: 02/23/2025 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345420	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/22/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Alamance Health Care Center		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1987 Hilton Road Burlington, NC 27217	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please cont	tact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0626 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

Facility ID: 345420

Printed: 02/23/2025 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345420	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/22/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Alamance Health Care Center		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1987 Hilton Road Burlington, NC 27217	
For information on the nursing home's	s plan to correct this deficiency, please con	l tact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0626 Level of Harm - Actual harm	- On 10/6/22 the BOM spoke with the resident and discharge planning person about his bill and the non-payment as well as changing the card information and not notifying the facility. The BOM informed the resident that the financial discharge is being issued and the Ombudsman has been notified.		
Residents Affected - Few	failure, after reasonable and approp at this facility. The Administrator sig the home of the daughter.	ischarge form dated 10/6/22 with date of priate notice, to pay for (or have paid un gned the form on 10/6/22 that documer m dated 10/6/22 documented the schere	nder Medicare or Medicaid) a stay ted the discharge location was to
	significant change in condition, Em- transferred to the hospital. A telephone interview was conduct received a call from the resident on Ombudsman he received a 30-day be discharged and could not return wanted to know what would happen	note summary dated 10/19/2022 at 4: ergency Medical Service (EMS) were of ed on 11/21/22 at 1:17 PM with the Om a 10/18/22 while still a resident in the fa discharge notice on 10/6/22. Resident to the facility based on the 30-day noti n. She met with the resident on 10/18/2 arge appeal process. The resident was	alled, and the resident was nbudsman who stated that she cility. The resident told the #7 was told by the facility he woul ice and financial obligation and 22 and verbal consent was obtaine
	An interview was conducted on 11/21/22 at 11:15 AM with the Business Office Manager who stated Resident #7 was transferred to hospital on 10/19/22 due to a medical condition. The Business office Manager further stated Resident #7 was admitted to the facility as private pay. The Business Office Manager spoke with Resident #7 and his daughter regarding the Medicaid benefits. The Medicaid screening process was completed on 8/23/21 and the information was sent to the Department of Social Services. Resident #7's financial income sources included social security and a pension plan. Resident #7 was given a 30-day discharged notice on 10/6/22 due to an outstanding financial obligation. The Business Office Manager stated the Administrator informed her on 10/26/22 Resident #7 was declined return to the facility due to outstanding financial obligation. The Business Office Manager stated the hospital and she informed him he would not be readmitted to the facility. She advised the resident that his belongings could be picked up by his daughter.		
	discussion with Resident #7 on 10/ concern for Resident #7 due to her Ombudsman did not specify when a discharging the resident to the com Ombudsman added Resident #7 st obligation. Resident #7 was upset a for readmission when discharged fr with Resident #7 regarding the faci	ed on 11/21/22 at 1:17 PM with the On 18/22 about the location of discharge to inability to care for his needs properly the discussions were held with the fam imunity would have resulted in Resider ated he wanted to return to the facility is and afraid of what might happen due to rom the hospital. The Ombudsman indi lity's obligation for his return to the facility ue to the financial situation with the fac	o his daughter's home was a once discharged home. The ily member. Resident #7 revealed at #7 being homeless. The and was aware of the financial the facility's refusal to accept him cated discussions had been held lity and Resident #7 remained

Printed: 02/23/2025 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
345420	B. Wing	11/22/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
Alamance Health Care Center		1987 Hilton Road Burlington, NC 27217			
For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency.					
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)					
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES					
	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345420 additional systems of the system of the s	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345420 A. Building B. Wing   345420 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 1987 Hilton Road Burlington, NC 27217   plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey of SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information A telephone interview was conducted on 11/21/22 at 2:30 PM with the De (DSS) who stated the resident was currently located in another facility. DS who stated he received bis 30-day notice for discharge with the last cover stated he wanted to return to the facility. The DSS Worker also stated the 10/26/22 for the resident to return and the facility refused to accept the res DSS added the resident and family indicated the resident was unable to r indicated the resident and family unicitated the resident was unable to re indicated the resident and family unicitated the resident was unable to re indicated the resident and family unicitated the resident was unable to re indicated the resident and family unicitated the facility reguranges and their knowledge that the resident did not have an appropriate pia became ready for return. The hospital did keep resident until alternate pla the refusal of return by the facility. A telephone interview was conducted on 11/21/22 at 4:00 PM with Reside 30-day notice for discharge from the facility the 1st week of October due to (11/18/22). Resident #7 stated I really wanted to return to the facility but I out on the street and become homeless because my daughter could not to care for himself or walk. Resident #7 added thab being sent to various play made him upset and sad. He added that he had been trying to get his fam Medicaid, and return to the facility. He stated the since the facility did not sent all over North Carolina where I have no friends or family. The Ombud me, but no-one called me from the facility. An interview			

Printed: 02/23/2025 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345420	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/22/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Alamance Health Care Center		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1987 Hilton Road Burlington, NC 27217	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	l tact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0626 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Administrator and the facility Patier to return to the facility when he was conversation, he spoke with Admin obtaining a bank card from family n going to be put out on the street if I care of me. I have been sent every An interview was conducted on 11/ informed by the Administrator on 10 outstanding financial obligation. The discharge planner on 10/26/22 and to the outstanding financial obligati planner was informed Resident #7 spoken with Resident #7 who state wanted to continue the Medicaid pr During a follow-up telephone interv was aware Resident #7 was not ap the care the resident needed. The r	ersation on 11/22/22 at 8:38 AM with Re it Advocate staff called Resident #7 on a ready for discharge from hospital. Resi istrator and admission staff about conti- hember. I really wanted to come back to did not go with my daughter. Everyone where and I am not sure the facility Patien 0/26/22 the resident would not be acce e Patient Advocate further stated she h informed them Resident #7 would not on and if the resident could pay the bill did not have Medicaid. The Patient Adv d he did want to return and had retrieve occess. iew on 11/22/22 at 10:21 AM with the C propriate for discharge to home and the resident had requested the appeal for c ledicaid application was completed.	11/21/22 and offered the resident sident #7 stated during the nuing to work on his Medicaid and he 1st time I was so scared I was a knew my daughter could not take uld take me back. Int Advocate who stated she was pted back to the facility due to the had spoken with the hospital be accepted back to the facility due he could return. The discharge vocate further stated she had ed his bank card from family and Dmbudsman she stated the facility e family member could not provide